2012   $ 49,890,000   based on June 2012 forecast

Other Revenue

2010   $ 11,173,000

2011   $ 11,773,000

2012   $ 14,063,000   based on June 2012 forecast

The change in Customer Contributions from 2010 to 2011 was from major transmission

customers in the potash and oil sectors that was part of the economic growth in

Saskatchewan.

The change from 2011 to 2012 Customer Contributions is the reduced growth in the

transmission customers as the world economy started to effect the major customers.

The change in other revenue from 2010 to 2011 was not materially significant.

The change in other revenue from 2011 to 2012 was a combination of the components of

other revenue. One example would be customer requested work.

Round 2 – Consultant Q11 – Reference – First Round Consultant Q13
a) Please provide the results for 2010 using GAAP, assuming both systems were run in

2010.
b) Please explain the increases/decreases in Customer Contributions and Other Revenue

between 2010, 2011, and 2012.

2013 RATE APPLICATION

CONSULTANT INTERROGATORIES   ROUND TWO

Response:

See the attached schedule.

IFRS CGAAP IFRS CGAAP IFRS CGAAP IFRS CGAAP IFRS CGAAP

2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 2010

REVENUE

Saskatchewan electricity sales 1,575$   1,575$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,575$   1,575$

Exports 12   12   -   -   -   -   -   -   12   12

Net electricity trading  -   -   -   -   4   4   -   -   4   4

Other 90   47   10   6   6   6   (6)   (6)   100   53

TOTAL REVENUE 1,677   1,634   10   6   10   10   (6)   (6)   1,691   1,644

EXPENSES

Fuel & puchased power 452   499   -   -   -   -   (6)   (7)   446   492

Operating, maintenance & administration 505   523   -   -   8   8   -   -   513   531

Depreciation 266   246   -   -   -   -   -   -   266   246

Finance charges 192   146   -   -   -   -   -   -   192   146

Taxes 42   42   -   -   -   -   -   -   42   42

Other losses (gains) 9   8   -   -   -   -   -   -   9   8

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,466   1,464   -   -   8   8   (6)   (7)   1,468   1,465

Operating Income 211   170   10   6   2   2   -   1   223   179

Unrealized market value adjustments (16)   (16)   -   -   (3)   (3)   -   -   (19)   (19)

NET INCOME(LOSS) 195$   154$   10$   6   (1)$   (1)$   -$   1$   204$   160$

*   Shand Greenhouse is included with SaskPower.

[…]

c) Please provide and update of SaskPower’s current cost of service review, and indicate
the process proposed by SaskPower to implement the results of this study.

d) Please provide a summary, in the same format used to compare the 2013 After Rate
Increase data to the 2014 Before Rate Increase data, for the 2013 data before 2013
rate increases.

e) Please discuss whether the implementation of IFRS impacted any of SaskPower’s
customer classes in the 2013 COSS differently than was the case under the GAAP
system.

f) Please discuss the extent to which, if any, the implementation of the 5.0% across the
board increase for each rate component for each customer class (other than Power-
Contract Rate Class) changed the R/RR ratio, given that it is unlikely all allocated rate
components for every class increased by the same 5.0%.

2013 RATE APPLICATION

CONSULTANT INTERROGATORIES   ROUND TWO

Year 2013 Rate Change & R/RR Ratios

5.0% General Rate Increase Rate With No Rebalancing Maintenance

2013 2013 2013 Impact

R/RR Ratio Rate R/RR Ratio to

Class of Service (Existing Rates) Change (Revised Rates) R/RR Ratios

Urban Residential 0.964 4.9% 0.964   (0.000)

Rural Residential 0.955 4.9% 0.947   (0.008)

Total Residential 0.962 4.9% 0.960   (0.002)

Farms 0.964 4.9% 0.960   (0.004)

Urban Commercial 0.992 4.9% 0.988   (0.004)

Rural Commercial 0.966 4.9% 0.959   (0.006)

Total Commercial 0.985 4.9% 0.981   (0.005)

Power - Published Rates 1.029 4.9% 1.035   0.005

Power - Contract Rates 0.982 6.1% 0.997   0.016

Total Power 1.021 5.1% 1.028   0.007

Oilfields 1.049 4.9% 1.045   (0.004)

Streetlights 0.993 4.9% 0.985   (0.008)

Reseller 1.021 4.9% 1.027   0.005

Total (System) 1.000 5.0% 1.000   0.000

The impact to R/RR ratios is dependent on the relative amounts of rate base and expenses

allocated to each class compared to the average for all customers.  The R/RR ratios for

those classes with a larger proportion of expenses (Power and Reseller) will increase by

more than the system average, as the return on rate base increases from existing rates to

revised rates.  The opposite is true for those classes with a smaller proportion of expenses

to rate base.

2013 RATE APPLICATION

CONSULTANT INTERROGATORIES   ROUND TWO